



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

3/19/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 003 **Contract ID:** 0172-0538 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: March 19, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 2/19/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 152 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: REPLACE PEDESTRIAN AND SCHOOL CROSSWALK SIGNS & PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON STATE ROADWAYS IN DISTRICT 2 **Project(s):** 000T(510)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Discount Fence of Connecticut	\$1,050,781.02	100.00%
2	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$1,984,551.00	188.86%
3	K5 Corporation	\$2,369,045.00	225.46%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0538

Counties: Various

Letting Date: March 19, 2025

District(s): Norwich

Call Order: 003

Project(s): 000T(510)

Contract Time: 152 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: REPLACE PEDESTRIAN AND SCHOOL CROSSWALK SIGNS & PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON STATE ROADWAYS IN DISTRICT 2

Line No / Item ID		(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) K5 Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
Cat Alt Set:				Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0952001 (1.000)	5,900.00000	5,900.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **							
0020	0970006 25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)							
0030	0970007 1,952.000	0.01000	19.52	80.00000	156,160.00	1.00000	1,952.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)							
0040	0971001 (1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	253,000.00000	253,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0050	0975004 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
0060	0978002 10.000	40.00000	400.00	100.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
0070	0980020 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING							
0080	0981100 10.000	20.00000	200.00	100.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE							
0090	1206013 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING							
0100	1208937 14,924.000	43.50000	649,194.00	68.00000	1,014,832.00	110.00000	1,641,640.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

3/19/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 2

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) K5 Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0110	1210105	28,858.000	6.25000	180,362.50	7.00000	202,006.00	10.00000	288,580.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS								
0120	1211001	2,731.000	3.00000	8,193.00	3.00000	8,193.00	3.00000	8,193.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0130	1220027	168.000	9.00000	1,512.00	20.00000	3,360.00	10.00000	1,680.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
Section Totals:			\$1,050,781.02		\$1,984,551.00		\$2,369,045.00	
Contract Totals			\$1,050,781.02		\$1,984,551.00		\$2,369,045.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								